

Membership Application

Membership is \$25.00 Annually Dues may be mailed or paid at the October meeting.

Name	Phone
Mailing Address	
Email	

Mail Application, with dues to: Verla Goudy – Eustis Art League 1128 N. Donnelly Street • Mount Dora, FL 32757

Dues: \$25.00 • Paid by: Cash____ or Check #____

The Eustis Art League is a member based organization open to all adult artists, and to all art enthusiasts.

- Meetings are on the second Saturday of each month, October through April
- Time Meetings start at 2:00 p.m., followed by the program which ends by 4:00 p.m.
- Location <u>Lake Eustis Museum of Art</u> <u>1 West Orange Avenue • Eustis, Florida 32726</u>
- **Programs** –Meetings include a program or demonstration designed to meet the interests of everyone.
- **Guests** Adult guests are welcome to attend meetings, but membership is expected after attending two meetings.
- **Membership** All adults (18+ years) are welcome.
- **Dues** Membership dues are \$25.00 annually, payable before or at the October meeting.

Information – www.eustisartleague.com





Member Benefits

- **Annual Art Show** A judged show where members compete for ribbons and cash awards
- **Workshops** Members receive a reduced rate for all events sponsored by the Eustis Art League
- Social Media The league has a website: www.eustisartleague.com and also a Facebook presence with group participation: https://www.facebook.com/groups/EustisArtLeague/ Members are encouraged to add their profiles and samples of their art.
- **Community Service** Volunteer opportunities within the League and in League sponsored events.

Monthly Meeting Second Saturday • October through April

2:00 p.m. Meeting & Program Lake Eustis Museum of Art 1 West Orange Avenue • Eustis, Florida 32726

The Eustis Art League was chartered in 1956. It is one of the oldest art leagues, and is considered to be one of the friendliest in Lake County. Our purpose and objective is to promote and encourage all forms of fine arts and the appreciation of the arts throughout the community. In keeping with times, the League has joined the electronic community with our website, **www.eustisartleague.com**. There you can find detailed information about the League events, view members artwork, post your own work, and stay connected with other members Join our League and enjoy the cameraderie of fellow artists and art enthusiasts!

1128 N. Dornelly Street Mount Dora, FL 32757

